Vishay Siliconix
Si4168DY
Document Number: 69005
S-82668-Rev. A, 03-Nov-08
1
N-Channel 30-V (D-S) MOSFET
FEATURES

4425 = Example Base Part Number
B = Revision if applicable,
where part number format
is Si4425BDY for example.
= Siliconix Logo
LL = Lot Code
 = ESD Symbol
� = Pin 1 Indicator
T = Assembly Factory Code
Y = Year Code
W = Week Code
F = Wafer Fab Code
NOTE:
1.  For analog switches base part  includes DG prefix.  Package suffix may or may not be present, depending on room
available.
The current marking strategy is reflected.  Contact your local sales representative for historical marking strategies for these
packages.
SO-8 Devices
L L
� T Y W F
4425B
1
Document Number: 71385 www.vishay.com
Revision: 01-Jun-09 1
Reel Information
Vishay Siliconix
LOK REEL
Note
93-5211-7, see page 2 for drawing detail.
Notes:
1. Material: antistatic plastic (high impact polystyrene)
2. Shelf Life: 2 years
3. Color: Any color is acceptable
120° Typ.
40° Typ.
Opening
(Optional)
Measured
at hub∅ 13.0 ± 0.2
∅ 20.5 ± 0.2
2.0 ± 0.5
6 ± 1
W
T
H (φ ) A (φ )
VER APPLICATION A W TAPE WIDTH H T
- 1
SOIC-14/16
TO-251 (Short Lead)
TO-252/TO-252 (Reverse Lead)
PLCC-20
TSSOP-8/14/16/20/28
SSOP-24
SOIC-16 (W)
PowerPAK MLF 9 x 9
PowerPAK MLP 6 x 6
MLF 8 x 8
330 ± 2 16.4 - 2.0
- 0 16 100 ± 1 2.5 ± 0.5
- 2
SOIC-8 (N), SOIC-8 (N) epad
MSOP-8/10
PowerPAK® SO-8
PowerPAK 1212
MICRO FOOT®
MLP33-5, MLP33-8, MLP33-10
QFN (4x4)/(3x3)/DFN-10 (3x3)/
MLP44-16
MLP65-18/20L